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MEMORANDUM

DATE: July 21, 2016

TO: Zoning Review Office

FROM: Office of Administrative Hearings

RE: Case No. 2016-0277-A - Appeal Period Expired

The appeal period for the above-referenced case expired on July 20,
2016. There being no appeal filed, the subject file is ready for return
to th70ning Review Office and is placed in the *pick up box.’

C: Case File
Office of Administrative Hearings
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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE & * BEFORE THE
ADMINISTRATIVE WAIVER (Fence)

(1807 Charmuth Garth) * OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE
8™ Election District
3 Council District * HEARINGS FOR
Reginald E. and Merry E. Johnson
Petitioners * BALTIMORE COUNTY
* CASE NO. 2016-0277-A &

Waiver (Fence) No. 16-014-W

* * * * * * * *

AMENDED ORDER

By Order dated June 9, 2016, Petitioners were granted variance relief permitting
construction of 4 linear ft. of 8 ft. high fence in the side yard of an existing dwelling with a 0 ft.
setback that adjoins the front yard of a neighboring dwelling in lieu of a 42 in. high fence within a
10 ft. setback. Thereafter, due to no receipt of sign posting for the waiver request, the undersigned
discovered he had overlooked a request for waiver under the Building Code, which was filed at
the same time as the petition for variance. The fence waiver request seeks the same relief as in the

zoning petition; i.e., an 8 ft. high fence in lieu of the permitted 42 in. high fence.

WHEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this 20*" day of June, 2016, by the Administrative Law
Judge for Baltimore County, that the Order dated June 9, 2016, be and is hereby AMENDED to
reflect that a fence waiver under Building Code Part 122 is GRANTED. All other terms and

conditions of the original Order shall remain in full force and effect.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

()2~

J OH . BEVERUNGEN
Admlmslratlve Law Judge
for Baltimore County

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING
Date__ e~ e

By Sve,

JEB:dlw
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KEVIN KAMENETZ

County Executive

June 9, 2016

Reginald E. and Merry E. Johnson
1807 Charmuth Garth
Lutherville, MD 21093

RE: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 2016-0277-A
" Property: 1807 Charmuth Garth

Dear Petitioners:

B
-
H
— B

‘ .

LAWRENCE M. STAHL
Managing Administrative Law Judge
JOHN E. BEVERUNGEN
Administrative Law Judge

Enclosed please find a copy of the Order rendered in the above-captioned matter

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the Baltimore County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.
For further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Baltimore County Office of

Administrative Hearings at 410-887-3868.

JEB:dlw
Enclosure

Sincerely,

J @2]3' BEé iRUN;;;i

Administrative Law Judge
for Baltimore County

Office of Administrative Hearings p
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 103 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468

www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
(1807 Charmuth Garth)
8™ Election District . * OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE
3" Council District
Reginald E. and Merry E. Johnson * HEARINGS FOR
Petitioners X
* BALTIMORE COUNTY
* CASE NO. 2016-0277-A
* * * * * * * *
OPINION AND ORDER

This matter comes before the Office of Administrative Hearings (OAH) as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the property, Reginald E. and Merry E.
Johnson (“Petitioners™). The Petitioners are requesting Variance relief from §§ 1B01.1 and 427
of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit 4 linear ft. of 8 ft. high fence in
the side yard of an existing dwelling with a 0 ft. setback that adjoins the front yard of a neighboring
dwelling in lieu of a 42 in. high fence within a 10 ft. setback. The subject property and requested
relief is more fully depicted on the site plan that was marked and accepted into evidence as
Petitioners® Exhibit 1.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were received and are made part of the
record of this case. There were no adverse ZAC comments received from any of the County
reviewing agencies. However, it is to be noted that a letter of support was Treceived from Frank
and Jane Dolley, whose mother lives next door to the Petitioners.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on May 22, 2016, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision

shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

Date.

\e X e

By

=
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The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the
Baltimore County Code (B.C.C.). Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in
the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Administrative Law
Judge, the information, photographs, and affidavits submittfad provide sufficient facts that comply
with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict cémpliance with the
B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted. b

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this 9% day of June, 2016, by the Administrative Law
Judge for Baltimore County, that the Petition for Variance relief from §§ 1B01.1 and 42’? of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit 4 linear ft. of 8 ft. high fence in the
side yard of an existing dwelling with a 0 ft. setback that adjoins the front yard of a neighboring
dwelling in lieu of a 42 in. high fence within a 10 ft. setback, be and is hereby GRANTED.

The relief granted herein shall be subject to the following:

e The Petitioners may apply for their appropriate permits and be granted same upon
receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding

at this time is at their own risk until such time as the 30-day appellate process from

this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, Petitioners

would be required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its
original condition.

ORDEH RECEIVED FOR FILING
Batge o2~ A\

By
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Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (3Q) days of the date of this Order.

JOHN/E. BEVERUNGEN
Adiinistrative Law Judge
for Baltimore County

JEB:dlw

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING
Date \e— A—\L

~
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ADM STRATIVE ZONING PET ON
FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE — OR — ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING
To be filed with the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections
To the Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore County for the property located at:
Address 1267 Orecmuodn GooWn Lothervlle , D 21052 Currently zoned DL-AS
Deed Reference_ 8“3 & =Y ’ 10 Digit Tax Account #9_%_@__}_&:3_&6_5__{_1
Owner(s) Printed Name(s)"}v%&\d € Sonason f‘f\&rv\{ &.. Sanwnson

(SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING X AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION(S) AND ADDING THE PETITION REQUEST)
For Administrative Variances, the Affidavit on the reverse of this Petition form must be completed and notarized.

The undersigned, who own and occupy the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the plan/plat
attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for an:

1. _X_ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE from Section(s)

1B01.1; 427

To permit 4 linear feet of 8 foot high fence in the side yard of an existing dwelling with a 0
setback that is in the front yard of a neighboring dwelling in lieu of a 42inch high fence within a

10 foot setback.

of the Baltimore County Code, to the development law of Baltimore County.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I/ we agree to pay expenses of above petition(s), advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of

Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Owner(§)lPetitioner{s):

f‘\\‘fmm\c\ E . Toneon / m@“w & Jthng o
‘Name#P - Type or Print ame #2'- Type or Print

A}%’é&ﬂ] A ?ﬂ’l—— «p’\(_ “R—oo\_/
Sigratdre #1 I Bignatdre't 2 (_‘,)
10T Orccee W Cony Lotneryille ™

Mailing Address City "State
D105, Ao e 1Y Heshabemsn . Com
Zip Code Telephone # Email Address
Attorney for Owner(s)/Petitioner(s): Representative to be contacted:
Name- Type or Print . a F\L\NG Name — Type or Print
-m&\!ﬁm \'G a2 /
' SN Signature

Signature NN
grt

oRD % e

Mailing Address / City ~ State Mailing Address City State
pat®
/ / / /

Zip Code oy T ne # Email Address Zip Code Telephone # Email Address

A PUBLIC HEARING having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore
County, this day of ; that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, and re-posted as

required by the zoning regulations of Baltimore County.

Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County

CASE NUMBER_ZV/ € - 0277 -A Filing Date 3 //0/ 70/&_ Estimated Posting Date Sy e Reviewe;?“\/

Rev 5/8/2014



Affidavit in Support ¢ dministrative Variance /
(THIS AFFIDAVIT IS NOT REQUIRED FOR AN HISTORIC ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING)

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury and upon personal knowledge to the
Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County, that the information herein given is true and correct
and that the undersigned is/are competent to testify in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in
the future with regard thereto. In addition, the undersigned hereby affirms that the property is not the
subject of an active Code Enforcement case and that the residential property described below is owned
and occupied by the undersigned.

Address: 1207 CMare o G e\ Lo¥nerillle MDD 210523

Print or Type Address of property City State Zip Code

Based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an
Administrative Variance at the above address. (Clearly state practical difficulty or hardship here)

(%Cmgﬁ

If additional space for the petition request or the above statement is needed, label and attach it to this Form)

Y000 1\ gO)/,D___ pun, € DNSRro0n

Signatdre of Owner (Affiadt Sigature &f Owner (Affiaht)
l a1 &£ \(_C\\h O MNecry € R

Name’ Print or Type Name- Print or Type

The following information is to be completed by a Notary Public of the State of Maryland

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this__ 5 *h day of /MM— , ;—0/6 . before me a Notary of Maryland, in

and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared:

Print name(s) here: ”74(1;/ ,é _[6&3 /}?Q ,é/ \jéﬂs Vo)

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notaries Seal ( /
// /,/A’l//

NPl S Fosk

My ComrissioA Expires

REV. 5/8/2014



Based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the
request for an Administrative Variance at 1807 Charmuth Garth, Lutherville, Maryland
21093.

Beginning in November 2013, we have had property line/boundary issues with the
residents residing at 1805 Charmuth Garth. In July 2014 (Permit No. B850679) we built
an 8 ft. wood privacy fence along the rear property line due to the owners ignoring the
property line and violating our personal boundaries. In August 2014 (Permit No.
B853178) we built a 6 ft. privacy fence along the side yard, again in relating to the
property line and violating our personal boundaries. In July 2015, the residents at 1805
put three separate cameras up, two above the fence line, one at the eve of the side of
their house (pictures available) and one on the front porch facing our property (bictures
available). While digging out for the blizzard in January 2016, there was a confrontation
between residents at 1805 and us when the female resident stated that “I watch you
from work everyday”. By placing an 8 ft. fence on our side yard, it will block out the
camera on the front corner of their house and give us privacy from them on our front
porch. We obtained an attorney and have been unable to resolve the matter concerning
the cameras. We were able to obtain a Cease and Desist order for the harassment. Due
to the on-going matters with the cameras we are in need of a variance and waiver to
help revolve this issue.

20/6-0277-A



ADM STRATIVE ZONING PET ON
FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE - OR - ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING
To be filed with the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections
To the Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore County for the property located at:
Address 1200 Checmoth &S Aén CLoWesole D Currently zoned DR-3. 5
Deed Reference__ = D4 AL | A 4 - 10 Digit Tax Account # O 30 78 0 5 O

Owner(s) Printed Name(s) '?\e,:}'}\na\d & . Jonnson 3 f"\grs\\l;. & . SohRnian

(SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING X AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION(S) AND ADDING THE PETITION REQUEST)

™~

For Administrative Variances, the Affidavit on the reverse of this Petition form must be completed and notarized.

The undersigned, who own and occupy the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the plan/plat
attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for an:

1 X ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE from Section(s)

1B01.1; 427

. To permit 4 linear feet of 8 foot high fence in the side yard of an existing dwelling with a 0
~ setback that is in the front yard of a neighboring dwelling in lieu of a 42inch high fence within a
. 10 foot setback.

of the Baltimore County Code, to the development law of Baltimore County.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

I/ we agree to pay expenses of above petition(s), advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Owner(s)/Petitioner(s):
P\P\‘?-cx\rw,lcq Tb\msow ('(\eﬂ“{ \,_\hh\f\nsar\

‘Name% — Type or Print Name #2 — Type or Print )
: 2/ / ) . O(."\r/
Signatjire #1 Signature # 2 :

1967 _Clne conuin Gty Lo¥nerwlle Ry

Mailing Address City ) State
D10 4 - 1414 PesHademin Lom
Zip Code Telephone # Email Address
Attorney for Owner(s)/Petitioner(s): Representative to be contacted:
-‘\G
Name- Type or Print . ¢ O?‘ [\ R Name — Type or Print
2 reeNED
Signature = Ve Signature
OPDE 2
AR
Mailing Aadreﬁam/ City “~—_ State ~ Mailing Address City State
/ / / A

Zip Code B Isleptone # Email Address Zip Code Telephone # Email Address

A PUBLIC HEARING having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore
County, this day of ; that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, and re-posted as
required by the zoning regulations of Baltimore County.

Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County

CASE NUMBER 20/€-027 7"‘£ Filing Date 510, 20/ {  Estimated Posting Date _i 122, /6 Reviewer___ @4

Rev 5/8/2014




Affidavit in Support \dministrative Variance
(THIS AFFIDAVIT IS NOT REQUIRED FOR AN HISTORIC ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING)

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury and upon personal knowledge to the
Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County, that the information herein given is true and correct
and that the undersigned is/are competent to testify in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in
the future with regard thereto. In addition, the undersigned hereby affirms that the property is not the
subject of an active Code Enforcement case and that the residential property described below is owned

and occupied by the undersigned.

Address: 1|H07  Chacwud Gac Lu'¥\’\c,é;)\\\e_ N 109>

Print or Type Address of property City State Zip Code

Based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which |/we base the request for an
Administrative Variance at the above address. (Clearly state practical difficulty or hardship here)

Mee cotecn

(If additional space for the petition request or the above statement is needed, label and attach it to this Form)

0 Ao Sl

Sighdture of Ownér (Affiant) - Sigrlrature’gj_\%wner ('A\ff@nt)_
Regyratd € Schnsos Necay € Tolwson

Name- Print or Type Name- Print or Type

The following information is to be completed by a Notary Public of the State of Maryland

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 5% day of ﬁﬂ@w, - 20/6 . before me a Notary of Maryland, in
and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared:

Print name(s) here: Iv\e!‘b&ll Y Ke%“’?@ /J L\'z Ah Sd 7

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notaries Seal I/ W
Not&ry Public £
Net., & 2074

My Commissiof Expires

REV. 5/8/2014
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Based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the
request for an Administrative Variance at 1807 Charmuth Garth, Lutherville, Maryland
21093.

Beginning in November 2013, we have had property line/boundary issues with the
residents residing at 1805 Charmuth Garth. In July 2014 (Permit No. B850679) we built
an 8 ft. wood privacy fence along the rear property line due to the owners ignoring the
property line and violating our personal boundaries. In August 2014 (Permit No.
B853178) we built a 6 ft. privacy fence along the side yard, again in relating to the
property line and violating our personal boundaries. In July 2015, the residents at 1805
put three separate cameras up, two above the fence line, one at the eve of the side of
their house (pictures available) and one on the front porch facing our property (pictures
available). While digging out for the blizzard in January 2016, there was a confrontation
between residents at 1805 and us when the female resident stated that “I watch you
from work everyday”.-By placing an 8 ft. fence on our side yard, it will block out the
camera on the front corner of their house and give us privacy from them on our front
porch. We obtained an attorney and have been unable to resolve the matter concerning
the cameras. We were able to obtain a Cease and Desist order for the harassment. Due
to the on-going matters with the cameras we are in need of a variance and waiver to
help revolve this issue.

2016 -0 1A



A0 -0377-4

ZONING PROPERTY DESCRIPTION FOR 1807 CHARMUTH GARTH

Beginning at point on the east side of Charmuth Garth which is 60 ft. wide at the distance of

130+ ft. southeast of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street Charmuth
Road which is 60 ft. wide.

Being Lot #B, Section #3 in the subdivision of Havenwood as recorded in Baltimore County

Plat Book 21, Folio 38, containing .260 acres or 10,836 sq.ft. Located in the 8™ Election District
and 3™ Council District.



| | ROV ~0R7 N

ZONING PROPERTY DESCRIPTION FOR 1807 CHARMUTH GARTH

Beginn'ing at point on the east side of Charmuth Garth which is 60 ft. wide at the distance of

130+ ft. southeast of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street Charmuth
Road which is 60 ft. wide.

Being Lot #B, Section #3 in the subdivision of Havenwood as recorded in Baltimore County

Plat Book 21, Folio 38, containing .260 acres or 10,836 sq.ft. Located in the 8™ Election District
and 3" Council District.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING s
ATTENTION: JUNE WISNOM oo\

DATE: 5/22/2016
Waiver Number: 16-014W

Petitioner / Developer: REGINALD & MERRY JOHNSON
Date of Hearing (Closing): JUNE 6, 2016

This is to certify under the pendities of perjury that the necessary sign(s)
required by law were posted conspicuously on the property located at:

1807 CHARMUTH GARTH

The sign(s) were posted on: MAY 22, 2016

f”:::,é,m{“ {ﬁ 'f(/cf(,v/{(

(Signature of Sign Poster)

‘Linda O’Keefe
(Printed Name of Sign Poster)

523 Penny Lane
(Street Address of Sign Poster)

Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030
(City, State, Zip of Sign Poster)

410 — 666 — 5366
(Telephone Number of Sign Poster)

,—’/7-

/ RECEIVED \
/

/

OFFICE OF ADMINIS TRATIVE HEARWG}/

- e
/

—~——



Debra Wiley

From: June Wisnom

Sent: Monday, June 20, 2016 1:16 PM
To: Debra Wiley

Subject: FW: Message from "cpr111"
Attachments: 201606201319.pdf

From: cprlll@baltimorecountymd.gov [mailto:cprlll@baltimorecountymd.gov)
Sent: Monday, June 20, 2016 1:20 PM

To: June Wisnom <jwisnom@baltimorecountymd.gov>

Subject: Message from "cpr111"

This E-mail was sent from "cpr111" (Aficio MP 4002).

Scan Date: 06.20.2016 13:19:53 (-0400)
Queries to: cprlll@baltimorecountymd.gov

RECEIVED
JUN 2 0 2016

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS



CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

ATTENTION: KRISTEN LEWIS

DATE: 5/22/2016

Case Number: 2016-0277-A

Petitioner / Developer: REGINALD & MERRY JOHNSON

Date of Hearing (Closing): JUNE 4, 2016

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s)
required by law were posted conspicuously on the property located at:

1807 CHARMUTH GARTH

The sign(s) were posted on: MAY 22, 2016

~ (Signature of Sign Poster)

ZONING norice iy Linda O Kasts

t ADMINETRATIE li.v : (Printed Name of Sign Poster)
VARIANCE 523 Penny Lane
i (Street Address of Sign Poster)

CASE # 2016-0277-A

Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030
(City, State, Zip of Sign Poster)

PUBLIC HEARING? 410 - 666 — 5366

reA T oL TN (O (Telephone Number of Sign Poster)
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL O P M ! o
HEARING CONCERNING THE PROPOSED ¥ AI'IAN.(‘E. Pr(ﬂ?;l;l:;";i:}
REQUEST 15 RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REVIEW BURE. 4

430 P.M, ON 1L i il
ll  AODITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE "‘“’”‘"Tr.'lj";: o T
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFELCE BUTL

EST CHESAPEAKE AVE, TOWSON, MD 21204, (IO 8873391
: i.‘.-‘i‘.'.?.&f.l‘:?%_ SIEN NI POSTUNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE LNBER FERALTY O L3
HANDICAPPED ACCESSTBLE
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEP,  MENT OF PERMITS, APPROVA! ‘“‘?\ND INSPECTIONS
ZONING REVIEW W :

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 2016-| QT -A Address 1887 CL&RML&J‘:\\ émm+L
Contact Person: LE&UA@ Ljﬁé\‘mq \fu. ' Phone Number: 410-887-3391
? Planner, Pilease Print Your Name
Filing Date: _ & ! 10} Il Posting Date: _5/1L/ib Closing Date: (/6 f16

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsibie for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsibie for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the ciosing
date. ‘

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification, usually
within 10 days of the closing date if all County agencies’ comments are received, as to
whether the petition has been granted, denied, qr will go to public hearing. The order wil! be
mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due fo a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phostegf, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line}

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANGCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Number 2016-L 822 |.A  Address {807 Clagnutl Gaeth
Petitioner's Name Keciwald M*‘ any —TGL-J*;'.:.W Telephone _ =0 ~"T46 - igid
Posting Date: 5!17-! J = Closing Date: Q:I(a! 16

_ . i
Wording for Sign: _ To permit 4 linear feet of 8 foot high fence in the side yard of an existing dwelling with a 0

setback that is in the front yard of a neighboring dwelling in lieu of a 42inch high fence within a
10 foot setback.

w

Revised 7/9/15

-~

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS
ZONING REVIEW
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND o
OFFICE_OF BUDGET-AND FINANCE 2 :
MISCELLANEOUS CASI_-{ RECEIPT .‘, __/ / T nﬁs x, -w}_t_ THE - O
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KEVIN KAMENETZ ARNOLD JABLON
County Executive Deputy Administrative Officer
Director,Department of Permits,

Approvals & Inspections

June 7, 2016

Reginald E & Merry E Johnson
1807 Charmuth Garth o
Lutherville MD 21093

‘RE: Case Number: 2016-0277 A, Address: 1807 Charmuth Garth

Dear Mr. & Ms. Johnson:

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits, Approvals, and Inspection (PAI) on May 10, 2016. This letter is not an
approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the:
appropriateness of the zoning a]ction requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements
that may have a bearing on this case, All comments will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the
commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w. 0.l 2:0..09-

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: jaw

Enclosures

c: People’s Counsel

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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Inter-Office Correspondence
TIVE HEARINGS

2ral

OFFICE OF ALMINISTT

TO: Hon. Lawrence M. Stahl; Managing Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Hearings

FROM: Jeff Livingston, Department of Environmental Protection and
Sustainability (EPS) - Development Coordination

DATE: May 18, 2016
SUBIJECT:  DEPS Comment for Zoning Item  # 2016-0277-A
Address 1807 Charmuth Garth
(Johnson Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of May 23, 2016.

[><

The Department of Environmental Protection and Sustainability has no
comment on the above-referenced zoning item.

Reviewer: Steve Ford Date: 05-18-2016

C:\Users\snuffer\AppData\Local\MicrosoftiWindows\Temporary Internet
Files\Content.Outlook\WPHS9SSK\ZAC 16-0277-A 1807 Charmuth Garth.doc



State S 1I\V'a T | Pete K. Rahn, Secretary
- ‘ \" Gregory C. Johnson, P.E., Administrator
ion 174

Administrat

Maryland Department of Transportation

Larry Hogan, Governor
Boyd K. Rutherford, Li. Governor

Date: S‘//t;,/, w

Ms. Kristen Lewis

Baltimore County Office of

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Lewis:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the Case number
referenced below. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway
and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon
available information this office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory
Committee approval of Case No. 2 & ~@DZ 774
/45{44,“ ,,y;;\rr‘aﬁLt vl Veriencz
vald €.t Mewy £ . Johnsoec

%
/ ;i'? C/uzt/‘ﬂf-w\&/‘ Crtls-

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Mr. Richard Zeller at 410-
229-2332 or 1-866-998-0367 (in Maryland only) extension 2332, or by email at
(rzeller@sha.state.md.us).

Sincerely, M
%' Wendy Wolcott, PLA
Acting Metropolitan District Engineer — District 4

Baltimore & Harford Counties

WW/RAZ

My telephone number/toli-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired or Speech 1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll-Free
Street Address: 320 West Warren Road * Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030 * Phone 410-229-2300 or 1-866-998-0367 * Fax 410-527-4690
www.roads.maryland.gov
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: May 20, 2016
Department of Permits, Approvals

Arjdlnayions
O
FROM: /D nis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For May 20, 2016
ltem No. 2016-0178, 0273, 0274, 0275, 0276, 0277, 0278, 0280 and
0281

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
items and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN
cc:file

G:\DevPlanReVWWZAC -No Comments\ZAC05232016.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Correspondence

TEOx Hon. Lawrence M. Stahl; Managing Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Hearings

FROM: Jeff Livingston, Department of Environmental Protection and
Sustainability (EPS) - Development Coordination

DATE: May 18, 2016
SUBJECT: DEPS Comment for Zoning Iltem  #2016-0277-A
Address 1807 Charmuth Garth
(Johnson Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of May 23, 2016.

[»<

The Department of Environmental Protection and Sustainability has no
comment on the above-referenced zoning item.

Reviewer: Steve Ford Date: 05-18-2016

C:\U sers\jwisnom\AppData\Local\Microsoﬁ\Windows\Temporary Internet
Files\Content.Outlook\ XEGA 1QOV\ZAC 16-0277-A 1807 Charmuth Garth.doc
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CASE NO.2016- O V17
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Support/Oppose/
Conditions/
Comment Comments/
Received Department No Comment
{
520 DEVELOPMENT PLANS REVIEW e
(if not received, date e-mail sent )
5\ DEPS | 5>
(if not received, date e-mail sent )
FIRE DEPARTMENT
PLANNING
(if not received, date e-mail sent )
5\ STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION o e;;,.cm;q
TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS
ZONING VIOLATION (Case No. i )
PRIOR ZONING CasoNo.___ Ve = OIS 0o o piver 2ot
T NetR i‘m—éﬁ..:..?l
NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT Date: (o0
SIGN POSTING Date: 5-22 "\ by O Vacpes

PEOPLE’S COUNSEL APPEARANCE ves 1 nNo O
PEOPLE’S COUNSEL COMMENT LETTER ~ Yes L1 No [

Comments, if any:




| N ~

4/5/2014
To Whom It May Concern,

Mr. Reggie Johnson of 1807 Charmuth Garth is the next door neighbor of my mother, Jane
Dooley of 111 Charmuth Road. He is as kind, pleasant and helpful a neighbor as anyone could hope to
have. Reggie routinely delivers my mother’s paper to her back door, shovels and salts the sidewalk to
her car and has offered to help her with anything she needs.

Although | live only two blocks away, it is comforting to know that if | can’t get to her house for
something she may need or she were to have an emergency, | can call on Reggie knowing he will help.
Should you need to speak to me or my mother personally, | can be reached at (410) 960-0148. My
mother’s number is (410) 252-4268. We would both welcome the opportunity to speak on behalf of his
character.

Sincerely,

J.’J'MQ/V}»Z;/’

Frank Dooley

"

= ) E
\éd;a‘z;L sl C(" LA ,t__gbv-’f_xk{/
/

Jane Dooley

RO -0377- A



SDAT: Real Property Searcl‘

Real Property Data Search ( w4)

Search Result for BALTIMORE COUNTY

Page 1 of 1

Guide to searching the database

View Map View GroundRent Redemption

View GroundRent Registration

Account Identifier:

District - 08 Account Number - 0804050610

Owner Information

Owner Name: DOOLEY JANE C Use:

Principal Residence:

RESIDENTIAL
YES

Mailing Address: 111 CHARMUTH RD Deed Reference: 102996/ 00169
LUTH-TIMONIUM MD 21093-
5256
Location & Structure Information
Premises Address: 111 CHARMUTH RD Legal Description:
0-0000 SE COR CHARMUTH
GART
HAVENWOOD
Map: Grid: Parcel: Sub Subdivision: Section: Block: Lot: Assessment Plat
District: Year: No:
0061 0007 0281 0000 3 F 14 2014 Plat 0021/
Ref: 0038
Special Tax Areas: Town: NONE
Ad Valorem:
Tax Class:
Primary Structure Above Grade Enclosed Finished Basement Property Land County
Built Area Area Area Use
1956 1,260 SF 390 SF 10,317 SF 04
Stories Basement Type Exterior  Full/Half Bath Garage Last Major Renovation
1 YES STANDARD UNIT FRAME 1 full/ 1 half
Value Information
Base Value Value Phase-in Assessments
As of As of As of
01/01/2014 07/01/2015 07/01/2016
Land: 131,800 131,800
Improvements 108,800 93,500
Total: 240,600 225,300 225,300 225,300
Preferential Land: 0 0

Transfer Information

Seller: REUTER CORPORATI ON Date: 08/22/1956

Price: $15,500

Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deed1: /02996/ 00169 Deed2:
Seller: Date: Price:
Type: Deed1: Deed2:
Seller: Date: Price:
Type: Deed1: Deed2:
Exemption Information

Partial Exempt Class 07/01/2015 07/01/2016

Assessments:

County: 000 0.00

State: 000 0.00

Municipal: 000 0.00/0.00 0.00(0.00
Tax Exempt: Special Tax Recapture:

Exempt Class:
HOMEOWNERS TAX CREDIT

Homestead Application Information

Homestead Application Status: Approved 06/13/2008

http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/RealProperty/Pages/default.aspx

6/8/2016



SDAT: Real Property Searc‘

Real Property Data Search ( w4)

Search Result for BALTIMORE COUNTY

Page 1 of 1

Guide to searching the database

View Map View GroundRent Redemption

View GroundRent Registration

Account Identifier:

District - 08 Account Number - 0823078050

Owner Information

Owner Name: JOHNSON REGINALD E Use:

JOHNSON MERRY E

Principal Residence:

RESIDENTIAL
YES

Mailing Address: 1807 CHARMUTH GARTH  Deed Reference: 129948/ 00324
LUTH-TIMONIUM MD
21093-
Location & Structure Information
Premises Address: 1807 CHARMUTH GARTH Legal Description:
LUTH-TIMONIUM 21093- 1807 CHARMUTH GARTH
5207 HAVENWOOD
Map: Grid: Parcel: Sub Subdivision: Section: Block: Lot: Assessment Plat
District: ear: No:
0061 0007 0281 0000 3 F 13 2014 Plat 0021/
Ref: 0038
Special Tax Areas: Town: NONE
Ad Valorem:
Tax Class:
Primary Structure Above Grade Enclosed Finished Basement Property Land County
Built rea Area Area Use
1957 1,260 SF 960 SF 10,836 SF 04
Stories Basement Type Exterior  Full/Half Bath  Garage Last Major Renovation
1 YES STANDARD UNIT  SIDING 2 full 1 Attached
Value Information
Base Value Value Phase-in Assessments
As of As of As of
01/01/2014 07/01/2015 07/01/2016
Land: 131,900 131,900
Improvements 136,800 121,600
Total: 268,700 253,500 253,500 253,500
Preferential Land: 0 0

Transfer Information

Seller: POTTER SARA H Date: 10/01/2010

Price: $268,000

Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deed1: /29948/ 00324 Deed2:
Seller: MYERS JOHN P,JR Date: 01/24/1996 Price: $152,000
Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deed1:/11398/ 00724 Deed2:
Seller: SMITH N HOWARD Date: 10/27/1976 Price: $60,900
Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deed1: /05690/ 00246 Deed2:
Exemption Information
Partial Exempt Class 07/01/2015 07/01/2016
Assessments:
County: 000 0.00
State: 000 0.00
Municipal: 000 0.00/0.00 0.00]0.00
Tax Exempt: Special Tax Recapture:

Exempt Class: NONE

Homestead Application Information

Homestead Application Status: Approved 03/13/2012

http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/RealProperty/Pages/default.aspx

6/8/2016



APPLICATION FOR FENCE PERMIT

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ' Permit No.
Lz aiRTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS & INSPECTIONS
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE Receipt No.

TOWSON, MD 21204
Fee Paid

Make checks payable to Baltimore County, Maryland -:- PERMIT FEES ARE NON-REFUNDABLE

Tax Account # 68& 507%0 50 Zone DR ‘5..6

Type or print in ink:

Work Site Address ' % b_‘—) L\\C = N\J\c\'\ G&ﬁ\(\ Election District 8

Owner’s Name %\ﬁotgr\ e o; £ - ‘\(\&K\N c. SS\W\S LAY Phone No. 4] o-{ &VJ‘&(K’JQ&
Mailing Address_} RO C e oot CT&E"‘\\{\ |

Owner’s Agent

Phone No,

COMPLETE SKETCH BELOW OR ATTACH A PLAN THAT CLEARLY SHOWS: Corner Lot: Yes [] NOE]

Property line dimensions, easements existing bmldmgs, road names, and location of allgys. - Historic District: Yes [] No/Eﬂ
Proposed fence, total length hexght %' : 3o Zl:-'fh nd type Lo

Property lin tback %ﬂg sndes » and yand rear _ n_| £ -
Property use e&u‘. En\ Rear/Sxde yard abuts adwmmg front yard: Yes Neo

SITE PLAN FENCE REGULATIONS
- Permit required for fences over 42 inches high (measured
Lo ~0217-A vertical to ground, even if fence is placed on top of wall).
Fences erected within easement must be removed at owner’s
It - Ol expense, if required.

Building Code, Part 122:
122.1 - Residential Fences -- Maximum height of 42 inches in

front yard as determined by BCZR and 6 feet in side and
rear yards at the property line. Maximum height of 10
feet in side and rear yards, provided set back 2 feet for
vertical foot over 6 feet,

rear

existi.rlg § /} ,Erf ' 122.2 - Comumercial Fences -- Maximum height of 12 feet.
dwell.mg i ,8 / Building’s Engineer may approve higher fence for

'01' d 9% r dangerous, hazardous, or athletic field. Electric and
building J

=
.

barbed wire fences are only permitted for the retention
of livestock and when not a safety.hazard to the public.

?,r.;){\ —_— hysical front - \‘/ No pointed projections less than 4 feet high. Barbed wire
T ) retarding material may be on top of fence that is at least

6 feet, 9 inches high.

. ey
1

o3

e
[VRILYI 1oy 7.9
v

i85 S ek im Side 1 Zoning Code (BCZR) (access easements cannot be fenced)
ve Merdhbers Front ‘i'j 102.5 - Corner Lot -- No fence or other obstruction to vision

g’ U(-ﬁl-\gl. oL ¥ yd |

_is.nermitted higher.than 3 font within_28 faat-of a navnan




The
posters. The sign will be the standard 24 x 36” size used for zoning variances, and will contain

the following language:

Baltimore County Department of
Permits, Approvals and Inspections
Zoning Review Office
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111
Towson, MD 21204
410-887-3391
FAX 410-887-3048

FORMAT FOR NOTICE OF FILING OF APPLICATION

FOR FENCE HEIGHT WAIVER -

sign to be posted must be obtained from any of the county’s list of approved sign

- NOTICE [ Ot -\
A request has been made for a waiver to construct a fence higher than

allowed in accordance with PART 122 .4 of the Baltimore County
Buﬂdmg Code.

Fence location: _Lg c_\(_ 4—*"‘2.13\5\' \/ .,—L‘, :

Height allowed (,; <_,-A ¢ 2) 7. -gi?..o:

Height requested 8 (o 11 Gj@_e,ouz_"rc% \u\:n:__ )

Anyone living within 1,000 feet of this property may request a public
hearing on this matter if such request is made within 15 days of the
posting date set forth below or submit written cornments for
consideration to the address below., :

Posting Date:
Address:

Please call 410-887-3391 for more information or contact the:
Zoning Review Office
Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Rm. 111
Towson, MD 21204

PDM GAIlO

Rev 5/25/2014 -




Application for Administrative Waiver
. Of Building Code Fence Height Limjitations

Instructions: Fill out the information below above. the signature line, sign & date. Prepare and
submit a Site Plan (see requirements on the back of this page) and Certification-of Posting
(provided by the sign poster) to the Zoning Review Office, Room 111, County Office Building, 111
W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, MD 21204, Note that if no public hearing is requested, the
waive decision will be based on evidence presented along with County maintained information
about the site,

Property Address ARGT Chec n\ouf\ G O.F\U’\
_ LoVYoeoue  roy 205D

Owner r_pﬁ.g._.\r\.:lo! > Meeoy _Uoanann

Owner Address > 1907 Oeec ool (Fac I
LDNJ‘\!\\\QI oo 23105

Corner Lot? Ye@ Fence located in ~ Front {5ide) Rear Yard

3 .
Fence Height Allowed by Building Code {2 Toisz. @usstim, &/ Seree To &‘ o -
Fence Height Requested ' Lz (Attach fence location drawing.) A ‘t‘%&
Basis for Request: otend L' Lone addd T mg\ 2 Von

‘ Dy c\\\_Oc:T o 2 b \\anas B \c\ b 'Bﬂ}haji_.‘ \\\'\& %
s %\ FNA"S r‘ € crnarcn__ T LN \143 5 \6555-— '
3 _ v o Aﬁ\ﬁx?‘ ")urg\r\ "
O Z e of "‘\xd‘?)-t‘d, Eesx coelmaniotiin . ne Q\\\mrt"
£ Ned  ane Lerdhws WS Senen  Laos

Applicant’s Signature ‘\-‘d GE%-QA S Date: 4 SA /A0l L

(County Use Only) “Waiver - Number =0 -2

Date Property Posted

Input/comments/protests received within 15 days? Yes/No
Has Hearing been requested? Yes/No
(If Yes, attach record of Hearing)

Fina] Disposition:

Buildings Engineer | Déte

PDM GAS . Rev 5/28/2014
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ZONING HEARING PLAN FOR VARIANCE X FOR SPECIAL HEARING [MARK TYPE REGUESTED WITH X)
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